The unaudited pro forma combined financial information have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what the
combined company’s financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the combination occurred as of the dates indicated. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial information also should not be considered indicative of the future results of operations or financial position of
Take-Two.

As noted above, the Combination is subject to closing adjustments that have not yet been finalized. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary
and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma combined financial information as required by SEC rules. Differences
between these preliminary estimates and the final combination accounting may be material.

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022
(in 000’s)

Historical

Transaction Accounting
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined

Take-Two Interactive Software,
Inc.

Zynga Inc. Reclassified
(Note 2)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,732,047 $ 826,011 $ (2,028,661) 4(A) $ 529,397

Short-term investments 820,060 10,469 - - 830,529

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 359,832 81,006 - - 440,838

Accounts receivable, net of allowances 579,433 233,422 - - 812,855

Inventory 13,224 - - - 13,224

Software development costs and licenses 81,394 - - - 81,394

Deferred cost of goods sold 12,374 - - - 12,374

Prepaid expenses and other 272,724 115,759 (27,988) 4(B) 360,495

Total current assets 3,871,088 1,266,667 (2,056,649) - 3,081,106

Fixed assets, net 242,039 36,612 - - 278,651

Right-of-use assets 217,206 84,058 382 4(C) 301,646

Software development costs and licenses, net of current portion 755,888 - - - 755,888

Goodwill 674,554 3,586,755 2,879,120 4(D) 7,140,429

Other intangibles, net 266,475 834,755 4,480,245 4(E) 5,581,475

Deferred tax assets 73,801 2,664 75,981 4(F) 152,446

Long-term restricted cash and cash equivalents 103,452 200 - - 103,652

Other assets 341,716 48,101 3,478 4(G) 393,295

Total assets $ 6,546,219 $ 5,859,812 $ 5,382,557 - $ 17,788,588

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Accounts payable $ 125,882 $ 48,198 $ - - $ 174,080

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 1,074,891 314,898 1,268 4(H) 1,391,057

Deferred revenue 865,270 746,409 (411,118) 4(I) 1,200,561

Term loan - - 350,000 4(J) 350,000

Lease liabilities 38,921 17,889 (2,992) 4(J) 53,818

Total current liabilities 2,104,964 1,127,394 (62,842) - 3,169,516

Revolving credit facility - - 200,000 4(J) 200,000

Convertible senior notes, net - 1,542,082 (1,542,082) 4(J) -

Bonds, net - - 2,679,651 4(J) 2,679,651

Non-current deferred revenue 70,911 271 - - 71,182

Non-current lease liabilities 211,297 131,576 (3,241) 4(J) 339,632

Non-current software development royalties 115,527 - - - 115,527

Deferred tax liabilities, net 21,788 84,648 1,195,888 4(F) 1,302,324

Other long-term liabilities 212,073 67,712 - - 279,785

Total liabilities $ 2,736,560 $ 2,953,683 $ 2,467,374 - $ 8,157,617

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock 1,390 7 494 4(K) 1,891

Additional paid-in capital 2,597,205 5,398,647 580,123 4(K) 8,575,975

Treasury Stock (1,020,584) - - - (1,020,584)

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 2,288,993 (2,354,218) 2,196,259 4(K) 2,131,034

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (57,345) (138,307) 138,307 4(K) (57,345)

Total stockholders’ equity 3,809,659 2,906,129 2,915,183 - 9,630,971

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 6,546,219 $ 5,859,812 $ 5,382,557 - $ 17,788,588

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED

MARCH 31, 2022
(in 000’s, except per share amounts)

Historical
Take-Two
Interactive

Software, Inc.
Reclassified

(Note 2)

Zynga Inc.
Reclassified

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined

Game $ 3,423,167 $ 2,229,932 $ (3,199) 5(A) $ 5,649,900

Advertising 81,633 581,505 - - 663,138

Total net revenue 3,504,800 2,811,437 (3,199) - 6,313,038

Cost of goods sold 1,535,401 996,560 506,819 5(B) 3,038,780

Gross profit 1,969,399 1,814,877 (510,018) - 3,274,258

Selling and marketing 516,429 957,869 152,006 5(C) 1,626,304

General and administrative 510,855 251,352 182,558 5(D) 944,765

Research and development 406,566 449,636 21,927 5(E) 878,129

Depreciation and amortization 61,105 12,786 34,010 5(F) 107,901

Business reorganization 849 - - - 849

Impairment related to real estate assets - 66,763 - - 66,763

Total operating expenses 1,495,804 1,738,406 390,501 - 3,624,711

Income (loss) from operations 473,595 76,471 (900,519) - (350,453)

Interest and other, net (14,212) (77,998) (63,100) 5(G) (155,310)

Gain (loss) on long-term investments, net 6,015 - - - 6,015

Income (loss) before income taxes 465,398 (1,527) (963,619) - (499,748)

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 47,376 104,184 (241,936) 5(H) (90,376)

Net income (loss) $ 418,022 $ (105,711) $ (721,683) - $ (409,372)

Earnings (loss) per share:

Basic $ 3.62 $ (2.46)

Diluted $ 3.58 $ (2.46)

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Weighted average shares—basic 115,485 5(I) 166,645

Weighted average shares—diluted 116,775 5(I) 166,645

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information, which have been prepared by Take-Two in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X, are
presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what Take-Two’s consolidated statements of operations or consolidated balance